® GlobalResearch

Center for Research on Globalizaticn

Monsanto’s Campaign Contributions to US House
and Senate Candidates

By Global Research News Region: USA
Global Research, May 24, 2014 Theme: Biotechnology and GMO

Center for Responsive Politics 26 May 2013

Global Research Editor”s Note

The amounts allocated under official provisions to candidates in support of their House or
Senate election campaign are by no means large.

What is striking, however, is that the contributions are spread out and include a large
number of both Republicans and Democrats.

Whoever wins, Monsanto has the support of the White House, the Senate and the House, not
to mention key appoints in the US Department of Agriculture (USDA and the Food and Drug
Administration (FDA). “While there are numerous points of overlap between Monsanto and
the United States Government under the Obama administration, the three most important
connections are that of Michael Taylor, Roger, Beachy, and Islam Siddiqui—all three of these
Monsanto affiliates were appointed to high level positions within the government by the
Obama administration.”

For further details see the incisive article by Josh Sager Monsanto Controls both-the-White
House and the US Congress

M.Ch., GR.Ed.
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US Congressman (D)
LS Senator (D)

Dep Dir FDA, HFS (Bush Sr, Clinton) Margaret Miller Chemical Lab Supervisor

White House Senior Staff (Clinton)

Toby Moffett Monsanto Consultant
Dennis DeConcini Monsanto Legal Counsel

Marcia Hale Director, Int1 Govemment Affairs

Sec of Commerce (Clinton)

Mickey Kantor Board Member

WH-Appt to CSA, Gore's SDR (Clinton)

Virginia Weldon VP, Public Policy

White House Communications (Clinton)

Josh King Director, Int'| Government Affairs

Gore's Chief Dom Policy Adv (Clinton)

David Beler VP, Government & Public Affairs

WH-Appointed Consumer Adv (Clinton)

Carol Tucker-Foreman Monsanto Lobbyist

Deputy Admin EPA (Clinton, Bush)

Linda Fisher VP, Government & Public Affairs

USDA, EPA (Clinton, Bush, Obama)

Lidia Watrud Manager, New Technologies

Dep Commissioner FOA (Obama)

Michael Taylor VP, Public Policy

US Sen (D), Sec of State (Obama)

Dir, USDA NIFA (Obama)

Ag Negofiator Trade Rep (Obama) Islam Siddigui Monsanto Lobbyist

Recipient
Barrow, John (D-GA)

Bishop, Sanford (D-GA)
Boehner, John (R-OH)
Braley, Bruce (D-IA)
Camp, Dave (R-MI)
Cantor, Eric (R-VA)

Clay, William L Jr (D-MO)
Cleaver, Emanuel (D-MO)
Conaway, Mike (R-TX)
Courtney, Joe (D-CT)
Crawford, Rick (R-AR)
Fincher, Steve (R-TN)
Gardner, Cory (R-CO)
Goodlatte, Bob (R-VA)
Graves, Sam (R-MO)
Griffin, Tim (R-AR)
Guthrie, Brett (R-KY)
Hanabusa, Colleen (D-HI)

Hillary Clinton Rose Law Firm, Monsanto Counsel
Roger Beachy Director, Monsanto Danforth Center

GEKE.US

House
Total to Democrats: $72,000
Total to Republicans: $190,500

Total
$2,500
$5,000
$10,000
$5,000
$5,000
$10,000
$10,000
$5,000
$2,000
$4,500
$2,500
$8,000
$7,500
$4,500
$5,000
$1,000
$1,000
$5,000
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Recipient
Hannemann, Mufi (D-HI)
Hartzler, Vicky (R-MO)
Holden, Tim (D-PA)
Huelskamp, Tim (R-KS)
Hultgren, Randy (R-IL)
Jenkins, Lynn (R-KS)
Johnson, Timothy (R-IL)
King, Steven A (R-1A)
Kingston, Jack (R-GA)
Kinzinger, Adam (R-IL)
Kissell, Larry (D-NC)
Labrador, Raul (R-ID)
LaMalfa, Doug (R-CA)
Landry, Jeff (R-LA)
Latham, Tom (R-1A)
Loebsack, David (D-IA)
Long, Billy (R-MO)
Lucas, Frank D (R-OK)

Total
$1,000
$3,000
$1,000
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$3,000
$2,500
$7,000
$3,500
$5,000
$2,000
$1,000
$1,000
$10,000
$5,000
$2,500
$10,000

Luetkemeyer, Blaine (R-MO) $5,000

Lungren, Dan (R-CA)
McIntyre, Mike (D-NC)

Neugebauer, Randy (R-TX)

Noem, Kristi (R-SD)
Nunes, Devin (R-CA)
Owens, Bill (D-NY)
Peterson, Collin (D-MN)
Rogers, Hal (R-KY)
Rokita, Todd (R-IN)
Roskam, Peter (R-IL)
Schilling, Bobby (R-IL)
Schock, Aaron (R-IL)
Shimkus, John M (R-IL)
Simpson, Mike (R-ID)
Smith, Adrian (R-NE)
Stutzman, Marlin (R-IN)

$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$3,500
$2,000
$10,000
$7,500
$5,000
$1,000
$3,000
$5,000
$5,000
$10,000
$5,000
$5,000

Thompson, Bennie G (D-MS) $10,000

Thompson, Glenn (R-PA)

Upton, Fred (R-MI)
Valadao, David (R-CA)
Wagner, Ann L (R-MO)

$1,000
$5,000
$2,500
$10,000
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Recipient Total
Walden, Greg (R-OR) $1,000

Walorski, Jackie (R-IN) $2,500
Womack, Steve (R-AR) $1,000

Senate
Total to Democrats: $37,500
Total to Republicans: $85,000

Recipient Total
Akin, Todd (R-MO) $3,500
Baucus, Max (D-MT) $1,000
Berg, Rick (R-ND) $10,000
Blunt, Roy (R-MO) $10,000
Boozman, John (R-AR) $5,000
Casey, Bob (D-PA) $2,500
Chambliss, Saxby (R-GA) $5,000
Fischer, Deb (R-NE) $5,000
Gillibrand, Kirsten (D-NY) $1,000
Grassley, Chuck (R-I1A) $2,000
Hatch, Orrin G (R-UT) $5,000
Hirono, Mazie K (D-HI) $1,000
Johanns, Mike (R-NE) $1,000

Klobuchar, Amy (D-MN) $5,000
Landrieu, Mary L (D-LA) $1,000
Lugar, Richard G (R-IN) $3,000
McCaskill, Claire (D-MO) $5,000
McConnell, Mitch (R-KY) $10,000

Moran, Jerry (R-KS) $2,500
Nelson, Ben (D-NE) $13,000
Rehberg, Denny (R-MT) $2,000
Risch, James E (R-ID) $3,500
Roberts, Pat (R-KS) $9,000

Stabenow, Debbie (D-MI) $8,000
Thompson, Tommy G (R-WI) $5,000
Wicker, Roger (R-MS) $1,000
Wilson, Heather A (R-NM)  $2,500

Based on data released by the FEC on March 25, 2013.
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