

Monsanto's Campaign Contributions to US House and Senate Candidates

By Global Research News

Global Research, May 24, 2014

Center for Responsive Politics 26 May 2013

Region: <u>USA</u> Theme: <u>Biotechnology and GMO</u>

Global Research Editor"s Note

The amounts allocated under official provisions to candidates in support of their House or Senate election campaign are by no means large.

What is striking, however, is that the contributions are spread out and include a large number of both Republicans and Democrats.

Whoever wins, Monsanto has the support of the White House, the Senate and the House, not to mention key appoints in the US Department of Agriculture (USDA and the Food and Drug Administration (FDA). "While there are numerous points of overlap between Monsanto and the United States Government under the Obama administration, the three most important connections are that of Michael Taylor, Roger, Beachy, and Islam Siddiqui—all three of these Monsanto affiliates were appointed to high level positions within the government by the Obama administration."

For further details see the incisive article by Josh Sager <u>Monsanto Controls both-the-White</u> <u>House and the US Congress</u>

M.Ch., GR.Ed.

Federal Government

Monsanto

US Congressman (D)
US Senator (D)
Dep Dir FDA, HFS (Bush Sr, Clinton)
White House Senior Staff (Clinton)
Sec of Commerce (Clinton)
WH-Appt to CSA, Gore's SDR (Clinton)
White House Communications (Clinton)
Gore's Chief Dom Policy Adv (Clinton)
WH-Appointed Consumer Adv (Clinton)
Deputy Admin EPA (Clinton, Bush)
USDA, EPA (Clinton, Bush, Obama)
Dep Commissioner FDA (Obama)
US Sen (D), Sec of State (Obama)
Dir, USDA NIFA (Obama)
Ag Negotiator Trade Rep (Obama)

Dennis DeConcini
Margaret Miller
Marcia Hale
Mickey Kantor
Virginia Weldon
Josh King
David Beler
Carol Tucker-Foreman
Linda Fisher
Lidia Watrud
Michael Taylor
Hillary Clinton
Roger Beachy
Islam Siddiqui

Monsanto Consultant
Monsanto Legal Counsel
Chemical Lab Supervisor
Director, Int'l Government Affairs
Board Member
VP, Public Policy
Director, Int'l Government Affairs
VP, Government & Public Affairs
VP, Government & Public Affairs
Monsanto Lobbyist
VP, Government & Public Affairs
Manager, New Technologies
VP, Public Policy
Rose Law Firm, Monsanto Counsel
Director, Monsanto Danforth Center
Monsanto Lobbyist

GEKE.US

House

Total to Democrats: \$72,000 Total to Republicans: \$190,500

Recipient	<u>Total</u>
Barrow, John (D-GA)	\$2,500
Bishop, Sanford (D-GA)	\$5,000
Boehner, John (R-OH)	\$10,000
Braley, Bruce (D-IA)	\$5,000
Camp, Dave (R-MI)	\$5,000
Cantor, Eric (R-VA)	\$10,000
Clay, William L Jr (D-MO)	\$10,000
Cleaver, Emanuel (D-MO)	\$5,000
Conaway, Mike (R-TX)	\$2,000
Courtney, Joe (D-CT)	\$4,500
Crawford, Rick (R-AR)	\$2,500
Fincher, Steve (R-TN)	\$8,000
Gardner, Cory (R-CO)	\$7,500
Goodlatte, Bob (R-VA)	\$4,500
Graves, Sam (R-MO)	\$5,000
Griffin, Tim (R-AR)	\$1,000
Guthrie, Brett (R-KY)	\$1,000
Hanabusa, Colleen (D-HI)	\$5,000

Recipient	<u>Total</u>
Hannemann, Mufi (D-HI)	\$1,000
Hartzler, Vicky (R-MO)	\$3,000
Holden, Tim (D-PA)	\$1,000
Huelskamp, Tim (R-KS)	\$2,500
Hultgren, Randy (R-IL)	\$2,500
Jenkins, Lynn (R-KS)	\$2,500
Johnson, Timothy (R-IL)	\$3,000
King, Steven A (R-IA)	\$2,500
Kingston, Jack (R-GA)	\$7,000
Kinzinger, Adam (R-IL)	\$3,500
Kissell, Larry (D-NC)	\$5,000
Labrador, Raul (R-ID)	\$2,000
LaMalfa, Doug (R-CA)	\$1,000
Landry, Jeff (R-LA)	\$1,000
Latham, Tom (R-IA)	\$10,000
Loebsack, David (D-IA)	\$5,000
Long, Billy (R-MO)	\$2,500
Lucas, Frank D (R-OK)	\$10,000
Luetkemeyer, Blaine (R-MO)	\$5,000
Lungren, Dan (R-CA)	\$1,000
McIntyre, Mike (D-NC)	\$1,000
Neugebauer, Randy (R-TX)	\$1,000
Noem, Kristi (R-SD)	\$1,000
Nunes, Devin (R-CA)	\$3,500
Owens, Bill (D-NY)	\$2,000
Peterson, Collin (D-MN)	\$10,000
Rogers, Hal (R-KY)	\$7,500
Rokita, Todd (R-IN)	\$5,000
Roskam, Peter (R-IL)	\$1,000
Schilling, Bobby (R-IL)	\$3,000
Schock, Aaron (R-IL)	\$5,000
Shimkus, John M (R-IL)	\$5,000
Simpson, Mike (R-ID)	\$10,000
Smith, Adrian (R-NE)	\$5,000
Stutzman, Marlin (R-IN)	\$5,000
Thompson, Bennie G (D-MS)	\$10,000
Thompson, Glenn (R-PA)	\$1,000
Upton, Fred (R-MI)	\$5,000
Valadao, David (R-CA)	\$2,500
Wagner, Ann L (R-MO)	\$10,000

Recipient	<u>Total</u>
Walden, Greg (R-OR)	\$1,000
Walorski, Jackie (R-IN)	\$2,500
Womack, Steve (R-AR)	\$1,000

Senate

Total to Democrats: \$37,500 Total to Republicans: \$85,000

Recipient	<u>Total</u>
Akin, Todd (R-MO)	\$3,500
Baucus, Max (D-MT)	\$1,000
Berg, Rick (R-ND)	\$10,000
Blunt, Roy (R-MO)	\$10,000
Boozman, John (R-AR)	\$5,000
Casey, Bob (D-PA)	\$2,500
Chambliss, Saxby (R-GA)	\$5,000
Fischer, Deb (R-NE)	\$5,000
Gillibrand, Kirsten (D-NY)	\$1,000
Grassley, Chuck (R-IA)	\$2,000
Hatch, Orrin G (R-UT)	\$5,000
Hirono, Mazie K (D-HI)	\$1,000
Johanns, Mike (R-NE)	\$1,000
Klobuchar, Amy (D-MN)	\$5,000
Landrieu, Mary L (D-LA)	\$1,000
Lugar, Richard G (R-IN)	\$3,000
McCaskill, Claire (D-MO)	\$5,000
McConnell, Mitch (R-KY)	\$10,000
Moran, Jerry (R-KS)	\$2,500
Nelson, Ben (D-NE)	\$13,000
Rehberg, Denny (R-MT)	\$2,000
Risch, James E (R-ID)	\$3,500
Roberts, Pat (R-KS)	\$9,000
Stabenow, Debbie (D-MI)	\$8,000
Thompson, Tommy G (R-WI)	\$5,000
Wicker, Roger (R-MS)	\$1,000
Wilson, Heather A (R-NM)	\$2,500

Based on data released by the FEC on March 25, 2013.

Comment on Global Research Articles on our Facebook page

Become a Member of Global Research

Articles by: Global Research
News

Disclaimer: The contents of this article are of sole responsibility of the author(s). The Centre for Research on Globalization will not be responsible for any inaccurate or incorrect statement in this article. The Centre of Research on Globalization grants permission to cross-post Global Research articles on community internet sites as long the source and copyright are acknowledged together with a hyperlink to the original Global Research article. For publication of Global Research articles in print or other forms including commercial internet sites, contact: publications@globalresearch.ca

www.globalresearch.ca contains copyrighted material the use of which has not always been specifically authorized by the copyright owner. We are making such material available to our readers under the provisions of "fair use" in an effort to advance a better understanding of political, economic and social issues. The material on this site is distributed without profit to those who have expressed a prior interest in receiving it for research and educational purposes. If you wish to use copyrighted material for purposes other than "fair use" you must request permission from the copyright owner.

For media inquiries: publications@globalresearch.ca